01-29-2001

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



101596052

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1.11.01

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Container Management Service	es, Inc. Month Day Year 01 05 2001			
Formerly	3073238			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion   South Carolina			
Receiving Party				
, tooling tally	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Russell-Stanley Corp.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 685 Route 202/206				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Bridgewater	New Jersey 08807			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an			
appointment of a domestic				
<u> </u>	• •			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TŘADEMARK

**REEL: 002221 FRAME: 0196** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (732) 549-	5600		
Name	Eric H. Melzer, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Greenbaum, Rowe, Smith, Ravin, Davis & Himmel LLP			
Address (line 2)	Metro Corporate Campus One			
Addrage (line 2)	P.O. Box 5600			
Add 655 (iii 63)	F.O. BOX 3000			
Address (line 4)	Woodbridge, NJ 07095-0988			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 4		
	., .	ditional numbers attached		
	o Trademark Application Number <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u> BOTH numbers fo demark Application Number(s)			
	2073538			
	2163399			
Number of	Enter the total number of properties involved.			
Fee Amoun	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Method of Payment: Enclosed $oxed{X}$ Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No X		
Statement a	nd Signature			
To ti	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	l any		

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Eric Melzer

Name of Person Signing

Signatu

January 5, 2001

Signature

**Date Signed** 

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CONTAINER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., a South Carolina corporation having a principal place of business at 1071 Holland Road, P.O. Box 1148, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), has used and is the owner of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, RUSSELL-STANLEY CORP., a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business at 685 Route 202-206, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that the Assignor may have in and to the said Marks and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Marks are used and which is symbolized by said Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used and which is symbolized by said Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to said Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

ASSIGNOR:

CONTAINER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

By: Daniel Miller, President

ASSIGNEE:

RUSSELL-STANLEY CORP.

By: Daniel W Melley
Daniel Miller. President

220225.1

#### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) SS: COUNTY OF SOMERSET I CERTIFY that on December 2000, before me personally came Daniel Miller, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the President of CONTAINER MANAGEMENT

SERVICES, INC., and that he is duly authorized to execute and deliver this instrument by order of the Board of Directors of the said corporation.

**ELLEN L. SHERMAN** Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires February 1, 2004

2

220225.1

#### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)
	) SS:
COUNTY OF SOMERSET	)

I CERTIFY that on December \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, before me personally came Daniel Miller, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the President of RUSSELL-STANLEY CORP., and that he is duly authorized to execute and deliver this instrument by order of the Board of Directors of the said corporation.

3

NOTARY PUBLIC

Relation Notary Public
State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires
February 1, 2004

220225.1

### **SCHEDULE A**

## **Trademarks Assigned**

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
CMS	2073538	June 24, 1997
Containercare System	2163399	June 9, 1998

220225.1

**RECORDED: 01/16/2001**